506528372 02/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6575148

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LUCRESHA M. SHEFFIELD		PAIENI							
		116281.021800									
		-									
Address Line 2: Sofie 1700 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002											
Address Line 1:		SUITE 1700									
Address Line 1:		1000 LOUISIANA ST									
Correspondent Name:		sheffieldl@gtlaw.com LUCRESHA SHEFFIELD, PARALEGAL									
Phone: Email:		7133743550									
		hat is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US M	lall.							
		e-mail address first; if that is									
Fax Number:	(713))754-7550									
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ										
Application Number:		88777									
Application Number:		9136									
Application Number:	1699	2194	—								
Patent Number:	1078	32951	—								
Patent Number:	1066	69298									
Patent Number:	1002	28117									
Patent Number:	9928	3048									
Patent Number:	9928	3047									
Patent Number:	8943	3440									
Property Type		Number									
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 9										
Postal Code:	75202										
State/Country:		TEXAS									
City:		ALLAS									
		001 MAIN STREET									
Street Address:		BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT									
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1			r 1							
DIGITAL TURBINE, INC.				02/03/2021							
		Name		Execution Date							
CONVEYING PARTY DA											
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	SECURITY INTEREST									
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT									

506528372

PATENT REEL: 055437 FRAME: 0847

SIGNATURE:	/Lucresha M. Sheffield/						
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2021						
source=55138942_v 1_08. Notice of Se source=55138942_v 1_08. Notice of Se	curity Interest in Patents (US) - Executed (2)#page1.tif curity Interest in Patents (US) - Executed (2)#page2.tif curity Interest in Patents (US) - Executed (2)#page3.tif curity Interest in Patents (US) - Executed (2)#page4.tif						

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 3, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the patents and patent applications shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

PATENT REEL: 055437 FRAME: 0849 Very truly yours,

DIGITAL TURBINE, INC.

Q. brant Danimon By:__

Name Barrett Garrison Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 055437 FRAME: 0850 DANK OF AMERICA N.A. at Automatics Agent

PATENT REEL: 055437 FRAME: 0851

<u>SCHEDULE 1</u>

Digital Turbine, Inc. Cross	Digital Turbine, Inc. Dyna	Digital Turbine, Inc. Inst				Digital Luibitic, itc.		items		devices		devices		Digital Turbitk, tik.			Grantor/Owner
Cross-device interaction	Dynamically replacing interactive content of a quick setting bar	Instant installation of apps			Instant installation of apps		Method and system for selecting a highest value digital content	items on mobile devices	Systems and methods for automated installation of content	es	System and method for providing application programs to	ĊS	System and method for providing application programs to		Method and system for organizing applications		Percent
17/088,777	16/939,136	Continuation application of issued patent no. 10,782,951	16/992194	10,782,951	15/903,298	10,669,298	15/482,770	10,028,117	15/446,075	9,928,048	14/451,428	9,928,047	13/841,140	8,943,440	13/654,389	<u>Number</u>	Application/ Registration
November 4, 2020	July 27, 2020		August 13, 220	September 22, 2020	February 23, 2018	June 30, 2020	April 9. 2017	July 17, 2018	March 1, 2017	March 27, 2018	August 4, 2014	March 27, 2018	March 15, 2013	January 27, 2015	October 17, 2012		Amhication/Registration Date